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State of California-Department of Fish and Wildlife 

2026 ENVIRONMENT AL DOCUMENT FILING FEE 
CASH RECEIPT 
DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/25) Previously DFG 753.5a 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. 

LEAD AGENCY 

CITY OF GLENDORA 

COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING 

LOS ANGELES 

PROJECT TITLE 

I LEAD AGENCY EMAIL 

FINKBINER PARK MULTI-BENEFIT STORMWATER CAPTURE PROJECT 

RECEIPT Number: 

19 - 01/29/2026 202601291220010 

STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable) 

2024030529 

DATE 

01/29/2026 

DOCUMENT NUMBER 

2026022169 

PROJECT APPLICANT NAME 

MALIHA FATIMA ANSARI 

PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER 

(626)914-8294 
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 

116 E. FOOTHILL BLVD 

PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): 

0 Local Public Agency O School District 

CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: 

0 Environmental Impact Report (EIR) 

0 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) 

CITY 

GLENDORA 

O Other Special District 

0 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW 

0 Exempt from fee 

□ Notice.of Exemption (attach) 

D CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) 

::J Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 

□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) 

0 County documentary handling fee 

O Other 

PAYMENT METHOD: 

O Cash 0 Credit 0 Check O Other 

STATE 

CA 

O State Agency 

ZIP CODE 

I 91741 

O Private Entity 

$4,227.50 $ _____ o_.o_o 

$3,043.75 $ ___ __;3,_04_3_.7_5 

$1,437.25 $ _____ o_.o_o 

$850.00 $ 0.00 ------
$ 25.00 ------
$ 0.00 ------

TOT AL RECEIVED $ ---~3~0~68"".7"-"5 

SIGNATURE 

X 

AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

NICOLE CORONA, ITC 

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01101/2025) 



Notice of Determination Appendix D 

To: From: 
[8J Office of Planning and Research Public Agency: City of Glendora 

For U.S. Mail: Street Address: Address: 116 E. Foothill Blvd, Glendora, CA 917 41 
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 

County Clerk 
[8J County of: Los Angeles --~~----------

Address: 12400 Imperial Highway 
Norwalk, CA 90650 

Contact: Maliha Fatima Ansari 
Phone: 626-914-8294 

Lead Agency (if different from above): 

Address: ----------------

Contact: 
Phone: ----------------

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public 
Resources Code. 

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2024030529 ----------------
Project Title: Finkbiner Park Multi-Benefit Stormwater Capture Project 

Project Applicant: City of Glendora --"----------------------------------
Project Location (include county): City of Glendora, Los Angeles County, CA 

Project Description: 
The Project would construct a regional stormwater runoff capture facility within Finkbiner Park to provide multiple 
benefits including improved flood control, water quality, and water supply. The facility would involve diverting runoff 
from two adjacent drainage features into an underground capture, treatment, and infiltration facility situated beneath 
the existing ballfields. The Project represents an opportunity to implement regional-scale pollutant load reductions from 
a sizeable drainage area in the USGR Watershed as well as increase infiltration to the underlying groundwater aquifer. 
The Project would also include in-kind replacement of existing facilities within the site that require demolition to 
implement the stormwater BMP with new recreation facilities and features; conversion of the alley along the northern 
site boundary into a green alley through installation of permeable pavement; and installation of a recirculating stream, 
native landscaping, and adjacent path in the southeast portion of the site as a new passive recreation opportunity in 
the park. 
This is to advise that the City of Glendora has approved the above 

([8] Lead Agency or D Responsible Agency) 

described project on 1/27/26 and has made the following determinations regarding the above 
(date) 

described project. 

1. The project [□ will 1:8] will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 

2. D An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 

1:8] A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 

3. Mitigation measures [[8] were D were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 

4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [[8] was D was not] adopted for this project. 

5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [□ was 1:8] was not] adopted for this project. 

6. Findings [□ were 1:8] were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the 
negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 

https://www.cityofglendora.org/ 
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Signature (Public Agency): -\,.J!....IA.!=.,;.._\JJ.J.~___:~!!...-~-1- Title: ~\ .V\,J.o\, c\.Jo-e\5 2 lr'~ck<- • 

Date: \ l 2 7 f 20"2.. (.o or filing at OPR: __ 2026 022169 

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. 
Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. Revised 2011 
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FILED 

Jan 29 2026 

Dean C. logon, Reglttror-Recorder/Counly Clerk 

Eleclronlcally 1l_gned by NICOLE CORONA 
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